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ERSTES
Survey design

The present report provides an overview on the results of the 2012 Savings
Research aim Research, investigating in 12 countries people’s behavior, attitudes, motives and
worries in regard to saving as well as the topics financial literacy and monetary
education. Detailed results per country are available in separate reports.

* telephone interviews, nationwide
Method/ Sample | « representative for the bankable population, aged 15+ years
* in the Ukraine: urban settlements, 100.000 inhabitants+

Austria: n =900 Croatia: n= 500 Turkey: n= 500
Czech Republic: n =501 Serbia: n= 500 Montenegro:  n= 500
Sample size Slovak Republic:  n =510 Ukraine:  n=500
Hungary: n =500 Germany: n=500
Romania: n =505 Poland n= 507
Timing Interviewing took place in August, September 2012.
Research Director Project Executive
Contact Ansgar Léhner Astrid Heinrich
Tel: 0043/ 732 77 22 55 - 208 Tel: 0043/ 732 77 22 55 - 217
mob.: 0043/ 676 9164650 heinrich@imas.at

loehner@imas.at
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ERSTES
The importance of saving | 2

Question 1: "Firstin general, how important do you personally assess ‘putting money away'? Would you say, ‘putting money away' is for
you _II
General population 15+ in - %

. Czech Slovak . . . .
Austria Republic Republic Hungary Romania Croatia Serbia Ukraine

(n=900) (n=501) (n=510) (n=500) (n=505) (n=500) (n=500) (n=500)

Putting money away is -

Very important - 1

Rather important - 2

Only somewhat important - 3

Of minor importance - 4 7
Not important at all - 5 3
Average 2,0 2,3 2,3 1,7 1,9 2,0 2,0 2,0
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ERSTES
The importance of saving Il 3

Question 1: "Firstin general, how important do you personally assess ‘putting money away'? Would you say, ‘putting money away' is for
you _II

General population 15+ in - %
Germany Poland Turkey Montenegro
(n=500) (n=507) (n=500) (n=500)

Putting money away is -

Very important - 1

Rather important - 2

Only somewhat important - 3

Of minor importance - 4
Not important at all - 5

Average 2,1 19 21 2,3
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The development of the importance of saving

ERSTES

ERSTE GROUP 4

Question 2: "Has saving money generally increased in importance for you these days or has it lost importance compared to some years

ago?"

Austria (n=900)

Czech Republic (n=501)
Slovak Republic (n=510)
Hungary (n=500)
Romania (n=505)
Croatia (n=500)

Serbia (n=500)

Ukraine (n=500)
Germany (n=500)
Poland (n=507)

Turkey (n=500)

Montenegro (n=500)
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Compared to some years ago, 'saving money' has %
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People’s behavior regarding finance and saving |

ERSTES

ERSTE GROUP

Question 3: "Now I'm going to read to you different statements on the topic of saving money. Please tell me for each one whether this
statement applies to you personally or does not apply. Please simply answer by 'yes' or 'no'. How about the statement — "

General population 15+ in -

Austria

(n=900)
I2

|l am very interested in media reports 53
about money and saving

| listen very much to what my bank
advisor says about money and saving

I save as soon as | have some money
left. Sometimes more, sometimes less

66

I am used to regularly putting a certain

58
amount of money away

I think twice about spending every
penny

2

(]

»
a1

I save only when | plan to buy
something in particular

D

36

w

I don't know a lot about the topics 5
money and saving

I have no talent for handling money,
o . 9
it just runs through my fingers
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Slovak . '
Republic Hungary Romania Croatia
(n=510) (n=500) (n=505) (n=500)
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ERSTES
People’s behavior regarding finance and saving |

Question 3: "Now I'm going to read to you different statements on the topic of saving money. Please tell me for each one whether this
statement applies to you personally or does not apply. Please simply answer by 'yes' or 'no'. How about the statement — "

General population 15+ in - %
Germany Poland Turkey Montenegro
(n=500) (n=507) (n=500) (n=500)
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I am used to regularly putting a certain 54 54
amount of money away

I think twice about spending every
penny

I save only when | plan to buy 9
something in particular

I save as soon as | have some money 65 75
left. Sometimes more, sometimes less
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I am very interested in media reports 51 48
about money and saving
I listen very much to what my bank
advisor says about money and saving
I have no talent for handling money,I 9

it just runs through my fingers
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I don't know a lot about the topics
money and saving

N
[os]

24

w
o
N
[&)]

_-
o
N =
N
o
EEEE gy
N
oo

IMAS

international



ERSTES
The Top 3 used savings products

Question 4: "What about you, which of the following savings-products do you personally use? Do you personally have a -"

Saving products are : Czech Slovak 0
%
personally used: Austria Republic Republic Hungary 0
(n=900) (n=501) (n=510) (n=500)

Savingsbook, -card

1
1
1
1
1
1
: Building savings
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

1 1

1 1

1 1

1 1

1 1

1 1

| | - .

51 | Savingsaccount- 52 | Life insurance, capltal. 38

. | assurance
1 1

1 1

1 1

1 1

1 1

1 1

1 1

Savingsbook, - card, -

62
account

I

1

I

I

1

I

I

| Savingsbook, Savingshook, - account 34
! account

1
I
I
I
I
I

Life insurance, Life insurance, capitaII

capital assurance

Life insurance, capital
assurance

44

ul
=

Term deposits || 8
assurance

Optional pension

Buliding savings .
insurance

39

Buliding savings Gonvernm_ent_endorsed 49 Life insurance, capital . a4 Savingsbook, - card, . 31
pension insurance assurance account
Life insurance, Life insurance, capital 45 Building savinas 32 Gonvernment endorsed 29
capital assurance assurance 9 9 pension insurance
____________________ _I____________________|___________________L___________________-
I I !
I I !
Romania 1 Croatia 1 Serbia : Ukraine
1 1
1
(n=505) ! (n=500) | (n=500) | (n=500)
1 | !
I 1
Life insurance, [ P L
. 22 | Savingsbook, - account 41 I Fixed-deposit saving | 12 ! Card account 27
capital assurance | | 1
1
_ I Life insurance, capital ! Life insurance, capital in nt, -
Term deposits 16 | ife insurance, capita 18 , Life insurance, capital | Savings accou _
| assurance 1 assurance : deposit
! ! Current account, on-
. . P . 1 . 1 1
Optional penS|onI 13 : Building savings I 15 | Awstal 10 | demand account
I I !
I ! !
_________________________________________ i
1
1
Germany Poland Turkey | Montenegro
1
(n=500) (n=507) (n=500) ! (n=500)
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

1
I
|
1
1
|
|
1

66 :Savingsbook, - account
1
I
I
|
1
I
|

w
=

Gold, gold coins I 8 Gonvernment endorsedl

pension insurance
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Current monthly average savings amount

ERSTES

ERSTE GROUP

Question 5: "And how much money do you currently put away? If you do not have a monthly savings plan, please convert it to monthly. Would you

say you currently save per month -"

SAVERS only

Average in EUR

Average in local currency

Average in EUR

Incl. Non-SAVERS

Average in local currency

Austria (n=869) 170 €
Czech Republic (n=471) 83€ ¥
Slovak Republic (n=481) 88 €
Hungary (n=385) 49€ %)
Romania (n=374) 39€ ¥
Croatia (n=347) 50€ %)
Serbia (n=334) 43€ %)
Ukraine (n=389) 46€ %)
Germany (n=448) 199 €
Poland (n=463) 99€ %)
Turkey (n=155) 71€ %)
Montenegro (n=341) 42 €
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*) Average exchange rate past 12 months

2.088 CzK

14.411 HUF

174 RON

443 KN

4.777 RSD

488 UAH

421 7L OTY

166 YTL

164 €

78 €

83€

38€

29€

41 €

20€

36€

178 €

N €

22€

29€

")

")

)

")

")

")

")

")

1.963 CZK

11.096 HUF

129 RON

307 KN

3.191 RSD

380 UAH

384 PLN

51 YTL



Satisfaction with current savings amount |

ERSTES

ERSTE GROUP

Question 6: "Are you satisfied with the amount you currently are able to save or not? Would you say you are —"

Saversin-
. Czech Slovak . . . .
Austria Republic Republic Hungary Romania Croatia Serbia Ukraine
(n=869) (n=471) (n=481) (n=385) (n=374) (n=347) (n=334) (n=389)

With current savings amount -

Very satisfied - 1

Rather satisfied - 2

S0 so -3

Less satisfied - 4

Not at all satisfied - 5

Average 24 2,9 33 3,6 35 3,5 3.8
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Satisfaction with current savings amount |l

ERSTES

ERSTE GROUP

10

Question 6: "Are you satisfied with the amount you currently are able to save or not? Would you say you are —"

Savers in -

Germany Poland Turkey

(n=448) (n=463) (n=155)

With current savings amount -

Very satisfied - 1

Rather satisfied - 2

Soso0-3

Less satisfied - 4
Not at all satisfied - 5

Average 2,7 3.3 2,9
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Montenegro

(n=341)

3.3
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ERSTES
Motivations for saving | 11

Question 7: "All in all, what is your motivation to save money? | will now read to you various possible motivations to put money away. Please always
tell me if this is personally for you a motivation to save money as well."

Saversin - %
) Czech Slovak . ) . .
Austria Republic Republic Hungary Romania Croatia Serbia Ukraine
Personal motivation for saving - (n=869) (n=471) (n=481) (n=385) (n=374) (n=347) (n=334) (n=389)
Saveguarding:
Financial back up, for emergencies 84 79 82 80 67
As an old age pension provision,
43 48 33 30 20

in order to stop working earlier, as
nursing care insurance

Purchases:
So that | can afford something later onI 45 I 30 53 I 31 . 56 I 22
For smaller and larger acqwsmgns,. 73 l 53 56 I 36 I 44 I 45
renovations
For vacation tripI 31 I 23 I 28 I 18 31 I 13 I 33 I 30
For own or children's education *) I 17
Without a special reason| 3 0 0 4 6 8 5 3

*) Only asked in UA

IMAS
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Motivations for saving Il

ERSTES

ERSTE GROUP 12

Question 7: "All in all, what is your motivation to save money? | will now read to you various possible motivations to put money away. Please always
tell me if this is personally for you a motivation to save money as well."

Savers in - %
Germany Poland Turkey Montenegro
Personal motivation for saving - (n=448) (n=463) (n=155) (n=341)

Saveguarding:

Financial back up, for emergencies . 83
As an old age pension provision,
in order to stop working earlier, as 53

nursina care insurance

Purchases:

So that | can afford something later on I 41

For smaller and larger acquisitions,
renovations

For vacation tripI 38

For own or children's education *)

65

Without a special reason| 4

*) Only asked in UA
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Planned saving in the next 5 years |

ERSTES

ERSTE GROUP

Question 8: "What do you think: compared to today, will you be saving in the next five years rather more, rather less or equally as much money?"

Compared to today, Austria
will save in the next 5 years -

Rather more 23

About equally as much 52

Saversin-
Czech Slovak . . . .
Republic Republic Hungary Romania Croatia Serbia Ukraine
(n=869) (n=471) (n=481) (n=385) (n=374) (n=347) (n=334) (n=389)
22 20 31 37
27 46 33 44
52 34 36 20

Rather less 25
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Planned saving in the next 5 years Il

ERSTES

ERSTE GROUP 14

Question 8: "What do you think: compared to today, will you be saving in the next five years rather more, rather less or equally as much money?"

Saversiin - %
Compared to today,
will save in the next 5 vears - Germany Poland Turkey Montenegro
(n=448) (n=463) (n=155) (n=341)
Rather more @ 19 33 26 27
About equally as much 51 30 50 54
Rather less 30 38 25 18
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Worries about saving |

ERSTES

ERSTE GROUP

Question 9: "We have learned that there are many worries and anxieties in regard to saving money. | will now read several of such issues to you,

please always tell me if you also share these concerns.”

Saversin- %
. Czech Slovak . . . .
Austria Republic Republic Hungary Romania Croatia Serbia Ukraine
(n=869) (n=471) (n=481) (n=385) (n=374) (n=347) (n=334) (n=389)
Worries about saving:
Currency devaluatlon/_ buylr_lg-p_ower is 84 65 65 67
decreasing/ high inflation

Saving money pays off less and less

Funds lose in value, sagging markets

I soon can not afford to put money
away anymore

Bank goes bankrupt

Fear that | will not save enough for the
future

None of these | 9 6 12 5
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Worries about saving Il

ERSTES

ERSTE GROUP 16

Question 9: "We have learned that there are many worries and anxieties in regard to saving money. | will now read several of such issues to you,

please always tell me if you also share these concerns.”

Saversin - %
Germany Poland Turkey Montenegro
(n=448) (n=463) (n=155) (n=341)

Worries about saving:

Currency devaluation/ buying-power is
decreasing/ high inflation

~
N

Saving money pays off less and less 64

Funds lose in value, sagging markets 60

I soon can not afford to put money
away anymore

Bank goes bankrupt il 24

Fear that | will not save enough for the
future

w
(o2}

None of thesef] 9
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Reasons against saving money |

ERSTES

ERSTE GROUP 17

Question 4: "What about you, which of the following savings-products do you personally use? Do you personally have a -"
Question 10: "Why do you not put money away at the moment? | will now read several possible reasons for this. Please always tell me, if this applies to you."

General population 15+ in -

%

Austria Czech Slovak
Republic Republic
(n=900) (n=501) (n=510)
People not saving money | 3 ——1 6 ——1 6 — 1
1 1 1
1 1 1
1 1 1
v v v
Non savers Austria Czech Slovak
e Republic Republic
(3%=100%; (6%=100%; (6%=100%;
n=31) *) n=30) *) n=29) *)
Reasons against
saving money:
Financially not possible at the
moment

Rather spend my money

Have not spent thoughts
about saving yet

Invest my money elsewhere,
more profitably

| invest into my own business

*) Number of cases too low.
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Hungary

(n=500)

23 - -4

L

Hungary

(23%=100%;
n=115)

Ill
|12

5

Romania

(n=505)

Romania

(26%=10
n=131)

35

24

26

Croatia
(n=500)
1 31 --1
1 1
1 1
1 1
v v
Croatia

0%;  (31%=100%;
n=153)

4

Serbia
(n=500)
27— -4
1
1
1
v
Serbia

(27%=100%;

n=137)

85
12
7
4

Ukraine
(n=500)
22 — -4
1
1
1
v
Ukraine

(22%=100%;
n=111)




Reasons against saving money Il

ERSTES

ERSTE GROUP 18

Question 4: "What about you, which of the following savings-products do you personally use? Do you personally have a -"
Question 10: "Why do you not put money away at the moment? | will now read several possible reasons for this. Please always tell me, if this applies to you."

General population 15+ in - %
Germany Poland Turkey Montenegro
(n=500) (n=507) (n=500) (n=500)
People not saving money § 10 — — 9 -1 . 69 — 1 32 - =1
1 1 1 1
1 1 1 1
1 1 1 1
v v \ v
Non savers Germany Poland Turkey Montenegro

(10%=100%;
n=51) *)
Reasons against saving money:

Financially not possible at the moment
Rather spend my money

Have not spent thoughts about saving yet
Invest my money elsewhere, more profitably

Don't trust the financial market

*) Number of cases too low.
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(9%=100%;
n=44) *)

(69%=100%;
n=345)

E
|10

(32%=100%;
n=159)

I22
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ERSTES
People’s attitudes towards investments | 19

Question 18: "One question in regard to ‘financial investments', meaning bonds, stocks, fund etc..
What is your general opinion in regard to invest your money into bonds, stocks, fund etc? Would you say —"

General population 15+ in - %

. Czech Slovak . . . .
Austria Republic Republic Hungary Romania Croatia Serbia Ukraine

(n=900) (n=501) (n=510) (n=500) (n=505) (n=500) (n=500) (n=500)

Opinion on investing in bonds,
stocks, funds, etc. -

Very positive - 1

Rather positive - 2

Neutral - 3

Rather negative - 4

Very negative - 5

Average 34 31 31 2,9 3,0 3,0 3,1 31
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ERSTES

People’s attitudes towards investments |l

Question 18: "One question in regard to ‘financial investments', meaning bonds, stocks, fund etc..
What is your general opinion in regard to invest your money into bonds, stocks, fund etc? Would you say —"

General population 15+ in -

Germany Poland Turkey Montenegro

(n=500) (n=507) (n=500) (n=500)

Opinion on investing in bonds,
stocks, funds, etc. -

Very positive - 1

Rather positive - 2

Neutral - 3

Rather negative - 4

Very negative - 5

I MASm Average 3,3 3,0 3,0 31

international



ERSTESS
Satisfaction with own financial standing and situation | eseonow 21

Question 13: "Now thinking about yourself and your personal financial circumstances. How satisfied are you with your personal financial situation and
standing? Please indicate that to me on a scale from 1 to 5, 1 meaning you are 'very satisfied' and 5 meaning you are 'not satisfied at all'. Grades in
between are for rating further."

General population 15+ in - %
. Czech Slovak . . . .
Austria Republic Republic Hungary Romania Croatia Serbia Ukraine
(n=900) *) (n=501) (n=510) (n=500) (n=505) (n=500) (n=500) (n=500)

Very satisfied - 1

2

Not satisfied at all -5

Average 3,1 3,2 35 3,7 3,5 35 3,8
*) Not asked.
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ERSTESS
Satisfaction with own financial standing and situation Il eseonow 22

Question 13: "Now thinking about yourself and your personal financial circumstances. How satisfied are you with your personal financial situation and
standing? Please indicate that to me on a scale from 1 to 5, 1 meaning you are 'very satisfied' and 5 meaning you are 'not satisfied at all'. Grades in
between are for rating further.”

General population 15+ in - %
Germany Poland Turkey Montenegro
(n=500) (n=507) (n=500) (n=500)

Very satisfied - 1

4

Not satisfied at all - 5

Average 2,5 3,1 3,2 34
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Spending habits: ERSTESS
“In case of larger purchases | only refer to offers” 23

Question 14: "Please now think shortly about your spending habits and behaviour. | am going to read to you a few statements and would like you to
tell me how much they apply to you. Please use again a scale from 1 to 5, 1 meaning 'applies to me fully' and 5 meaning 'does not apply to me at all'."

In case of larger purchases | only refer to offers %

1
no answer (%]

applies fully

Austria (n=900) *)

Tuey (=50 __--
vonerer -1 | IO R M

*) Not asked.
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Spending habits: ERSTES
“lI have to save or borrow money to buy larger things”

24

Question 14: "Please now think shortly about your spending habits and behaviour. | am going to read to you a few statements and would like you to
tell me how much they apply to you. Please use again a scale from 1 to 5, 1 meaning 'applies to me fully' and 5 meaning ‘does not apply to me at all'.

| have to save or borrow money to buy larger things

1

. no answer
applies fully

Austria (n=900) *)

Slovak Republic (n=510) 1
om0 RN z

N

*) Not asked.
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Spending habits: ERSTES
‘I rather purchase in discounters”

25

Question 14: "Please now think shortly about your spending habits and behaviour. | am going to read to you a few statements and would like you to
tell me how much they apply to you. Please use again a scale from 1 to 5, 1 meaning 'applies to me fully' and 5 meaning ‘does not apply to me at all'.

*) Not asked.
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I rather purchase in discounters

1
no answer

applies fully

Austria (n=900) *)

e - T - T
_-ee -1~
cous -0 [ N RS

%

2,3

2,2

2,8

2,8

24



Spending habits: ERSTES
“Shopping is less fun than a few years ago”

26

Question 14: "Please now think shortly about your spending habits and behaviour. | am going to read to you a few statements and would like you to
tell me how much they apply to you. Please use again a scale from 1 to 5, 1 meaning 'applies to me fully' and 5 meaning ‘does not apply to me at all'.

*) Not asked.

IMAS
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Shopping is less fun than a few years ago

1
no answer

applies fully

Austria (n=900) *)

-
- .}

(=N

[N

[N

[N

[N

[N

[N

%

3.2

31

2,7

3,2

2,6

2,2

31

3,0

3.2

2,9

2,7



Spending habits: “When buying basic things | do not ERSTES
have to think about money” 27

Question 14: "Please now think shortly about your spending habits and behaviour. | am going to read to you a few statements and would like you to
tell me how much they apply to you. Please use again a scale from 1 to 5, 1 meaning 'applies to me fully' and 5 meaning 'does not apply to me at all'."

When buying basic things like food or clothes | do not have to think about money %

1
applies fully

2 3 4 no answer %]

Austria (n=900) *)

*) Not asked.
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Spending habits: “I have my monthly outgoings and ERSTESS
expenditures under control”

28

Question 14: "Please now think shortly about your spending habits and behaviour. | am going to read to you a few statements and would like you to
tell me how much they apply to you. Please use again a scale from 1 to 5, 1 meaning 'applies to me fully' and 5 meaning ‘does not apply to me at all'.

I have my monthly outgoings and expenditures under control

1
no answer

applies fully

Austria (n=900) *)

o oo N N KA
o R NS N
- 1
-

2

*) Not asked.
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Spending habits: “I know the details about my ERSTES
financial situation at all times”

29

Question 14: "Please now think shortly about your spending habits and behaviour. | am going to read to you a few statements and would like you to
tell me how much they apply to you. Please use again a scale from 1 to 5, 1 meaning 'applies to me fully' and 5 meaning ‘does not apply to me at all'.

I know the details about my financial situations at all times

1
no answer

applies fully

Austria (n=900) *)

- L
—_—_- 1
oo A N 2 )
s -0 N NN
ot R N RN N
- _--l

*) Not asked.
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Spending habits: ERSTESS
“I frequently spend more money than planned” 30

Question 14: "Please now think shortly about your spending habits and behaviour. | am going to read to you a few statements and would like you to
tell me how much they apply to you. Please use again a scale from 1 to 5, 1 meaning 'applies to me fully' and 5 meaning 'does not apply to me at all'."

| frequently spend more money than planned %

. no answer 10}
applies fully
Austria (n=900) *)

oo [ I N

*) Not asked.
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Attitude about debts

ERSTES

ERSTE GROUP 31

Question 15: "One cannot always put away money, sometimes one has to take up a loan and get into debt at a bank, a company, e.g. a mail order
business, or lend money from friends or family. On that, people have different views. Which of the following three types fits your personal attitude

best? Would you say —"

I would never want to be in debts,
I would rather cut back my expenses.

Austria (n=900) *)

Czech Republic (n=501)

w
N
©

N
o

Slovak Republic (n=510)

a1
\l
o

Hungary (n=500)

Romania (n=505)

N
\l
[y

Croatia (n=500)

N
w
»

Serbia (n=500)

o1
[ty
[y

Ukraine (n=500)

N
»

w
S

Germany (n=500)

Poland (n=507)

w
by

N
N

Turkey (n=500)

w

Montenegro (n=500)

w
al

*) Not asked.
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You can get into debts if you are
momentarily short of money and
want be able to afford something.
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Getting into debts must be well considered,
I would do that only for a good reason.
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Question 16: "Now | read to you several products or services. Please tell me for each one whether you would take up a loan or do payment per

installments for these. How about —"

Would take up loan or do payment by Austria

installments for-

flat or house

property of land

car or motor bike
purchase of a computer
TV set

holiday trip

purchase of mobile phone or payment
of phone bills

any presents for friends and family
clothing and shoes

going out and partying
downloads on the internet and mobile
phone

*) Not a§ked.
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Question 16: "Now | read to you several products or services. Please tell me for each one whether you would take up a loan or do payment per

installments for these. How about —"

Would take up loan or do payment by
installments for-

property of land

car or motor bike I 34

purchase of a computer
TV set

holiday trip

purchase of mobile phone or payment
of phone bills

any presents for friends and family
clothing and shoes

going out and partying

downloads on the internet and mobile
phone

Wedding
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General population 15+ in -
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ERSTESS
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Question 17: "How about you personally, have you ever— aside from financing a house, flat or car — been in actual debts at a bank or a company, e.g.
a mail order business, or from family and friends?"

General population 15+ in - %
. Czech Slovak . . . .
Austri . . Hungar Romani roati rbi krain
ustria Republic Republic ungary omania Croatia Serbia Ukraine
(n=900) *) (n=501) (n=510) (n=500) (n=505) (n=500) (n=500) (n=500)
yes, at a bank I 39 . 49 . 48 I 37 l 41 I 33 I 26
yes, at a company 17 I 23 5 7 0 1 3
yes, from family I 24 I 23 I 16 I 36 I 13 I 30 . 57
yes, from someone else 1 0 4 6 0 0 7
no, have never been in debts anywhere l 42 I 34 I 40 I 35 . 51 . 48 I 29

*) Not asked.
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Debts aside from financing of house, flat, car Il
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Question 17: "How about you personally, have you ever— aside from financing a house, flat or car — been in actual debts at a bank or a company, e.g.
a mail order business, or from family and friends?"

General population 15+ in -

%

Germany

(n=500)

yes, ata bankl 31

yes, at a company
yes, from family

yes, from someone else

4

no, have never been in debts anywhere. 59
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Poland Turkey
(n=507) (n=500)
. 54 I 29
7 4
I 22 I 10
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Question 19: "Coming now to another topic: What do you think, how well-informed about economic and financial subjects in general are your
acquaintances and friends? How would you grade most of your acquaintances and friends? 1 means ‘very well’ and 5 means ‘insufficient’. Grades in

between are for rating further”.

General population 15+ in - %
Knowledge of family and Austria Czech Slovak Hungary Romania Croatia Serbia Ukraine
friends on economy and Republic Republic
finance subjects (n=900) (n=501) (n=510) (n=500) (n=505) (n=500) (n=500) (n=500)

Very well informed - 1

4

Very insufficient - 5

Average 2,7 2,8 3,0 2,9 3.3 2,8 3,3 31
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Question 19: "Coming now to another topic: What do you think, how well-informed about economic and financial subjects in general are your
acquaintances and friends? How would you grade most of your acquaintances and friends? 1 means ‘very well’ and 5 means ‘insufficient’. Grades in
between are for rating further”.

General population 15+ in - %
Knowledge of family and friends Germany Poland Turkey Montenegro
on economy and finance
subjects (n=500) (n=507) (n=500) (n=500)

Very well informed - 1

4

Very insufficient - 5

I MASW Average 2,6 3,2 3,3 3,0

international



Opinion on one’s own knowledge |

ERSTES

ERSTE GROUP

38

Question 20: "And how well do you personally feel informed about economic and financial topics in general."

General population 15+ in -

. Czech Slovak . .
Austria . . Hungary Romania Croatia
One's own knowledge Republic Republic
(n=900) *) (n=501) (n=510) (n=500) (n=505) (n=500)

Very well informed - 1

4
Very insufficient - 5

Average 2,7 2,7 29 3,0 2,6
*) Not asked.
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Question 20: "And how well do you personally feel informed about economic and financial topics in general."
General population 15+ in - %
Germany Poland Turkey Montenegro
One's own knowledge
(n=500) (n=507) (n=500) (n=500)

Very well informed - 1

4
Very insufficient - 5

Average 24 29 3,2

IMAS

international
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Felt need to improve one’'s own knowledge on ERSTESS
economy and finance 40

Question 25: "Finally, if you think of your own knowledge regarding economy and finance: Have you often the feeling that you should be better
informed about this topic?"

General population 15+ in - %
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Opinion on school education about learning to handle  erstess
one’s budget 41

Question 21: "What do you think about the information and education young people get in school concerning the handling of their personal budget?
Do you think the information they receive is sufficient or insufficient?"

General population 15+ in - %

Sufficient Insufficient

Austria (n=900) *)
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Slovak Republic (n=510)
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The right age for starting with ‘monetary education’ |
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Question 22: "In your opinion, at what age should you start off with informing children about some aspects of monetary education, hence about finance

and handling money?"

General population 15+ in -

%

Austria

(n=900)

before kindergarten f§ 11

at the kindergarten 28

at elementary school 45

at secondary schooling @ 15

lateron 1
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Question 22: "In your opinion, at what age should you start off with informing children about some aspects of monetary education, hence about finance
and handling money?"

General population 15+ in - %
Germany Poland Turkey Montenegro
(n=500) (n=507) (n=500) (n=500)

5

before kindergarten 14 ‘ 7

27 I 19 I 26 I 14
I 29 I 12 I 26

3

~l
]

at the kindergarten

at elementary school

at secondary schoolingl 13

lateron 1 5
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The banks’ part in improving young people’s ERSTES
knowledge |

Question 23: "And how important is it that a bank takes care of the subject “monetary education”, that the bank improves children’s and youth’s
knowledge about economic and financial topics?"

General population 15+ in - %
. Czech Slovak . ) ) :
Austria Republic Republic Hungary Romania Croatia Serbia Ukraine
(n=900) (n=501) (n=510) (n=500) (n=505) (n=500) (n=500) (n=500)

. 25
Very important - 1
Rather important - 2 M
Somewhat important - 3
Less important - 4 Z
Not important at all - 5 6
3
Average 2,5 24 2,2 2,7 2,1 24 2,1 2,2
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international



The banks’ part in improving young people’s ERSTES
knowledge Il 45

Question 23: "And how important is it that a bank takes care of the subject “monetary education”, that the bank improves children’s and youth’s
knowledge about economic and financial topics?"

General population 15+ in - %
Germany Poland Turkey Montenegro
(n=500) (n=507) (n=500) (n=500)

Very important - 1

Rather important - 2

Somewhat important - 3

Less important - 4

Not important at all - 5

Average 2,6 20 23 2,3
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The banks’ part in improving adults’ knowledge | 46

Question 24: "Apart from children and young people, how important is it for you that a bank offers possibilities for adults to improve their knowledge
concerning economical and financial topics?"

General population 15+ in - %
. Czech Slovak . . . .
Austria Republic Republic Hungary Romania Croatia Serbia Ukraine
(n=900) *) (n=501) (n=510) (n=500) (n=505) (n=500) (n=500) (n=500)

Very important - 1

Rather important - 2

Somewhat important - 3

Less important - 4

Not important at all - 5

Average 2,2 21 2,3 1,9 2,3 1,9 2,3
*) Not asked.
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Question 24: "Apart from children and young people, how important is it for you that a bank offers possibilities for adults to improve their knowledge
concerning economical and financial topics?"

General population 15+ in - %
Germany Poland Turkey Montenegro
(n=500) (n=507) (n=500) (n=500)

Very important - 1

Rather important - 2

Somewhat important - 3

Less important - 4

Not important at all - 5

Average 24 18 2,3 21

IMAS

international
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